1
E
7.
41
2.
3/
11
.1

UE vacuum gauge for other clogging indicators
UF vacuum switch see brochure no. 7.050../..
Type code
0 without indicator port, no clogging indicator
1-4 see Point 2.5
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V FPM seals
OM without magnetic core
MPx Multiport head only for SFAR 180, 200, 250 (see Point 2.4)
2. MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1 COMPLETE FILTER
0180 RS 010 PE /-V
Size
0100, 0150, 0180, 0200, 0250
Type
RS
Filtration rating in µm
PE : 010
WR : 100
Filter material
PE, WR
Supplementary details
V (for descriptions, see Point 2.1)
2.2 REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
2.3REPLACEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR VMF 1 UE . X /-V
Type
VMF Thread G 1/8 (SFAR 100, 150)*
Pressure setting
1 1 bar (for type UE)
0.2 0.2 bar (for type UF)
Type of clogging indicator
(see Point 2.1)
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V (for descriptions, see Point 2.1)
* for SFAR 180, 200 and 250 on request
3
E
7.
41
2.
3/
11
.1
6
2.5 TYPE CODE
SFAR 100, 150
Type Mounting position code of
clogging indicator
0.x Plain, undrilled
1.x To right of filter outlet
2.x Opposite filter outlet
3.x To left of filter outlet
4.x All positions with G 1/8 port and with
blanking plug in ports
Outlet
3.x
2.x
1.x
Outlet
C
D
A
B
2.4 PORT CONFIGURATION
SFAR 180, 200, 250
Since there are numerous options for
machining the ports on the head of
the SFAR 180-250, the code WZF is
selected here as standard. In order to
determine the position and size of the
ports, an MPF, MPI or MPL code is
added as a supplementary detail.
These three connection options are
preferred types, please contact us to
discuss other options.
Example:
SFAR PE 200 WZF 10 W 0.0 /-MPI
SFAR 180, 200, 250